
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California State University, Channel Islands 
 

Last Updated: 07/30/2018

Physical Address 
Human Resources Office 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012 

Mailing Address 
Human Resources Office 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012 

Public Phone Number 
(805) 437-8490 

Fax 
(805) 437-8491 

Agency Codes 
265, 266 

Director, Human Resources Employment Practices 
Eddie Washington (805) 437-8423 eddie.washington@csuci.edu 

AVP, HR Programs 
Anna Pavin (805) 437-8425 anna.pavin@csuci.edu 

Human Resources Manager 
Diana Enos (805) 437-8426 diana.enos@csuci.edu 

Human Resources Assistant 
Liza Ernst (805) 437-3163 liza.ernst@csuci.edu 
Janet Korsmo (805) 437-3181 janet.korsmo@csuci.edu 

Health, Safety & Risk Management 
Bill Kupfer (805) 437-8847 bill.kupfer@csuci.edu 

HR Confidential Support Asst 
Rhonda Tyacke (805) 437-8457 rhonda.tyacke@csuci.edu 

HRIS Coordinator 
Sherie Frame (805) 437-2621 sherie.frame@csuci.edu 

Payroll Manager 
Vickie Metcalfe (805) 437-3731 vickie.metcalfe@csuci.edu 
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Payroll Supervisor 
Jacinta Bastone (805) 437-8487 jacinta.bastone@csuci.edu 

Recruitment & Training Coord 
JoAnn Stuermer (805) 437-8488 joann.stuermer@csuci.edu 

Risk Manager 
Katharine Richert (805) 437-8846 katharine.richert@csuci.edu 

Workers' Comp & Safety Spec 
Adell Seibles (805) 437-2621 adell.seibles@csuci.edu 

Payroll Tech 
Betty Berriochoa (805) 437-8848 betty.berriochoa@csuci.edu 
Christine Girardot (805) 437-8488 christine.girardot@csuci.edu 
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